Mathematics Interdisciplinary Research 8 (2) (2023) 71− 92
Original Scientific Paper
Chaotic Time Series Prediction Using
Rough-Neural Networks
Ghasem Ahmadi? and Mohammad Dehghandar
Abstract
Artificial neural networks with amazing properties, such as universal ap-
proximation, have been utilized to approximate the nonlinear processes in

0
v̇dt = v(0)− v(∞) <∞, (27)
that implies e ∈ L2. At result, e ∈ L∞ ∩ L2, and according to the Barbalat’s
lemma [28], we conclude that e −→ 0 as t −→∞.
Table 1: MSEs of different models in the prediction of M-GTS.
Model nh Para. Epochs A Γi SNR Testing MSE
ANN+PSO[29] - - 1500 - - - 0.00019
ANN+PSO[29] - - 1500 - - 10 0.01664
ANN+PSO[29] - - 1500 - - 20 0.00026
WNN[4] 10 90 3000 - - - 0.00005
RBF 10 - 10 - - 20 0.00270
RBF 20 - 10 - - 20 0.00200
ANFIS 34 50 10 - - - 0.00062
ANFIS 34 50 10 - - 15 0.00506
ANFIS 158 292 10 - - 15 0.00464
MLP 64 320 - -25 100I64 15 0.00097
MLP 96 480 - -25 100I96 15 0.00090
MLP 128 640 - -25 100I128 15 0.00082
LeNN 44 44 - -25 10I44 15 0.00087
LeNN 124 124 - -25 10I124 15 0.00071
R-NN 20 320 - -30 30I20 - 0.00018
R-NN 30 480 - -30 30I20 20 0.00023
R-NN 10 160 - -25 100I10 15 0.00091
R-NN 20 320 - -25 100I20 15 0.00068
R-NN 40 640 - -25 100I40 15 0.00052
R-NN 30 480 - -40 20I30 15 0.00041
R-NN 30 480 - -30 20I30 15 0.00036
R-NN 30 480 - -20 20I30 15 0.00053
R-NN 30 480 - -40 50I30 15 0.00044
R-NN 30 480 - -30 50I30 15 0.00035
R-NN 30 480 - -20 50I30 15 0.00034
R-NN 30 480 - -40 100I30 15 0.00047
R-NN 30 480 - -30 100I30 15 0.00054
Remark 1. In Theorem 4.1, the learning laws are stated using the differential
equations (continuous-time form) where in [14], the learning laws are stated using
the difference equations (discrete-time form). For this reason, we used the contin-